
Private Music Instructor Referral List 

 

INSTRUCTOR 
NAME 

PRIMARY 
INSTRUMENT 

SECONDARY 
INSTRUMENT PHONE EMAIL LOCATION 

Debora DeWitt Piano None 517.507.9271 deboradewitt@gmail.com Rockford 

Denise 
Vredevoogd 

Piano None 616.745.4461 djoy757@hotmail.com  Grandville 

Emily 
Grabinski 

Piano None 231.343.8622 grabi1ea@gmail.com  Grand 
Rapids 

Esther 
Oosterhouse 

Piano None 616.826.7147 estherjoosterhouse@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Eve Andrus Piano None 616.375.9306 Pianoprincess81@hotmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Helen Marlais Piano None 616.238.5188 marlaish@gvsu.edu Grand 
Rapids 

Jacki Vreeman Piano None 616.560.3231 jackivreeman@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Kaye Davis Piano None 616.942.4747 karethadavis@me.com Grand 
Rapids 

Larry Figueroa Piano None 616.834.5894 lfiguer@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Linda 
Rozeboom 

Piano None 616.940.0765 lindarozeboom831@gmail.com  Grand 
Rapids 

Melia Sneden 
Colwell 

Piano None 616.334.3683 melia@yellowdoorgr.com  Grand 
Rapids 

Paulina Norder Piano None 616.617.4638 paulinanorder@gmail.com Byron 
Center 
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Rachelle 
Swank 

Piano Guitar, Strings, 
Woodwinds, 
Brass 

616.780.8199 r-swank@hotmail.com Wyoming 

Rebecca 
Becker 

Piano None 616.799.3988 pianofortestudios@att.net Sparta 

Rebecca 
Sneller 

Piano None 616.454.3565 sneller.rj@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Sarah Apol Piano None 616.262.5700 jeremysarahapol@att.net Wayland 

Sherry 
VanOveren 

Piano Voice, Organ 616.690.6887 sejke3@gmail.com Ada 

Susan Crosser Piano (Suzuki) None 616.784.4438 suecrosser@gmail.com Comstock 
Park 

Thea Hoekman Piano None 231.245.0924 theahoekman@yahoo.com Fremont 

      

Ryan Wallace Double Bass Electric Bass 616.644.2352 ryanwallacebass@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

      

Ruth Wilson Bassoon None 616.724.4673 Rewilson1241@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Victoria Olson Bassoon None 913.626.2814 Volson25@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 
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Carrie 
Brannen 

Cello None 616.550.7377 carrielbrannen@gmail.com Wyoming 

Lorene Turkalo Cello None 616.456.1671 turkalow@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Nicholas 
Melonas 

Cello None 603.702.0803 melonasnm@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

      

Gary June Clarinet None 616.826.5823 gary.a.june@gmail.com  Jenison 

Lisa Shatney Clarinet Saxophone, 
Flute 

616.942.2977 lshatney@gmail.com  Grand 
Rapids 

Susan Betz Clarinet Piano, 
Saxophone 

616.682.2455 sbetz@access4less.net Ada 

      

Carmen Maret Flute Piano 616.406.9655 foliasmusic@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Ed Clifford Flute Saxophone, 
Clarinet 

616.454.7285 cliffmusic@comcast.net Grand 
Rapids 

Karen Betz-
Griewahn 

Flute Piano 616.888.9714 kbgriewahn@aol.com Grand 
Rapids 
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Laurie 
Mundwiler 

Flute Beginning 
Piano 

616.942.2977 Slmund10@gmail.com Rockford 

      

Andrew 
Bergeron 

Classical 
Guitar 

Composition 616.401.2369 foliasmusic@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Dean Wiers-
Windemuller 

Classical 
Guitar 

Piano, Ukulele, 
Mandolin, 
Banjo 

616.617.4642 dean@southtownguitar.com Grand 
Rapids 

Jeremy 
Verwys 

Classical 
Guitar 

Ukulele 616.901.0655 jjverwys@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

      

Carrie 
Holstege 

Oboe Bassoon, 
Clarinet 

616.822.3305 chols32213@yahoo.com Wyoming 

      

Jack Latta Percussion  308.340.5483 jacklattapercussion@gmail.com  Grand 
Rapids 

      

Dr. Mark 
Taylor 

Trumpet Voice, Guitar, 
Bass Guitar 

616.447.0543 drtsmusiclessons@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Paul Austin Horn Alphorn 616.304.0869 lpaulaustin@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 
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Arturo Ziraldo Viola Guitar, Violin 616.340.7616 arturo.ziraldo@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Barbara 
Corbato 

Viola None 616.451.2807 bcorbato@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Connie 
Meekhof 

Viola Violin 616.453.6018 connie.meekhof@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Deborah 
Groenleer 

Viola Violin, Piano 616.889.9844 dgroenleer@comcast.net Grand 
Rapids 

Leslie Van 
Becker 

Viola None  leslievanbecker@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

      

Teresa 
Bellamy 

Violin Viola 616.822.6252 teresa.a.bellamy@gmail.com Grand 
Rapids 

Kimia Ghaderi Violin  408.375.4637 kimiaghaderi@gmail.com Kentwood 

Krista Knight Violin Viola, Beginner 
Cello 

734.757.0931 krista.louise@hotmail.com  Grand 
Rapids 

Irena 
Kocharova 

Violin Viola 616.977.9231 irinakoc@comcast.net Grand 
Rapids 

Susan Mora Violin Viola 616.633.4378 susanfiddlemora@gmail.com Cedar 
Springs 
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Lori Plaisier Violin Viola, Piano 616.667.1660 lori@plaiser.net Hudsonville 
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